I Mayor James Shannon. in the Chair

I Oregon City Oregon
lay 4th 1921

The City Council of Oregon city Oregon met in Regular Session
on the above date at 7.30 o,clock P I . '

 Roll Call showed the following Officers Present
‘Councilmem.

P E Albright. 0 D Bby, City Attorney

I C Bridges. _ C o Kelly  Recorder
? H Cross. J L Hadley. Chief of Police
% D Vandukin. E L Scott. Supt. Streets.

¢

im Krassig.
H 8 llount.
' T.letzner.
B Petzold.

The Reports of the Chief of Zolice and City Pecorder were read
‘and ordered placed on file.

The Re ort of the Finance Committee was as Ffollows.
' Oregon City Ore,
. ‘ ilay 4th 1921
To the Hon liayor and City Council of Oregon City Ore. .
Gentlemen; Ue. your Finance Committee beg leave to revort that
we have examined the following bills against the City and
inding them correct in the amounts herein stated recommend
that warrants be drawn on the respective in payment thereof,

E‘I

HELTH & FOLICE.,
¢ J Libadley Chief of Police © 125,00
| Arthur Johnson Night Officer 100.00
| Prank Viagenblast. same 100.00
i J U MHorris Health Officer 40,00
' PFred iWyder care of toilets 15.00
! Brunswick Restaurant Ileals for Jail 4,20
| facific Telenhone Co Jail calls 45
Ililwaukie Rendering Co  Hauling Dead Horse 5.00
Jones Drug Co Famigeting Sunulies 21,90
PR & L Co. Lamps 7 .50

Gust EZngebrecht, House For J li8.Dermott 40,00 459.05

CITY LATTORTEY,

0 D Eby ittorney Salary 90,00  90.00
| RECORDER.
- C W Xe'ly- Salery Recorder . 2b5.00
1" J Kelly ' Deputy ) 90.00
'C T Xelly : Stamps 5.00
¢+ Hduntley Drug Co, Office Supplies £2.80
, Pacific Telephone Calls 10,
! lrltnemsh Lodge # 1 Rent for May , 15,00  127.90
FIRD & Usater. ?
Herbert Thomas care of alarm 25.00
It View Hose Co Final Pajyment £b.00
dook & Ladder Co " N o 25.00
Pountain Zose Co ' " " £5,00
Cataraset Hose CO " ! z5.00
, Fromnk I Snmith, Repeiring Voltmeter 4,55
‘ Herbert Thomas sxpress charges Advanced £.18 131.E5
SLEVATOR,
Jack Straight Operator. ) 103.84
A L Blanchard same 183.84
- <untley Drug Co. Glass ' 1.70
. Facific 11i1ls & ITine Co Sunnlies 15.56
. Prank Busch Loclk . 2.50 227 .44
f? ARCS & Incandesents,
2R& L Co, Lights ’ 400,37  400.37
. CEIZETZRY.
,Jdalter Brandt Salsry 28.C0
_ . Tecific Telephone Telephone & calls .45
? - John Bartenstein & deys labor 10.50
, . Jalter Brendt Greacs Seed 7,00
l AT DATSr Zane TermMover Qil 1.85 £0.20



STRIETS &
E 7T Scott
John Tisher

W Clark

Jake Ililler
Geo,Eoylan
Chag Robertson

ROLDS

7illamette River Ium,Co
hu ¢ Gadke

Webb

TJ H Long

D T ileldrun

2oy
“Izrtin & Son

o

Toodverd

3 L Lambert
John Lurnsg

‘ITike Sarsfield
.1 Zisher

'John
.Pope & Co

Figher

C .. Freidrick
7&th Strect Garage

Pecific HEighway Gorage
“liiller-Farker Co

H

‘”m Preibe

Fiire Dept Furd,
L Ruconich
Jm Preibe
“Wlarner
L Ruconlch

% ] Warner
Entererise
Same
* 4 Cross
0 C:laundry
5 A-Hugn

‘Martin & Bon

Cacific Telephone
Hogg Zros,
Ililler-rarker
7th-5t,Carage

LI3RARY.
Pacific Telephorne CO.
Sertha ndams )
ARdonah Davis

- Gorden Hanniford

r R-& L Co,

J-Z gill Co

Demoerat Printing Co
I W Wilson

C U Friedrick

J & Hedges

SaliRY, 120.00
scme 90.C0
Street Sweever 20,.,C0
lire Inspector 10,00
Park Keener 71.2C
filing saw _ 7E
Lomber 1.85
- Dewer Pipe 4,58
Spreying Trees 31.00
Sewer work 26,00
John AHdams S5t, Grode £5,00
sign for dum 5.00
Kz eplnc Ilower in Repoir 19?1- ce0l
Street Jlork - 16.00
'sume 1C.0C
ane 14,C0
WEOQIIIHE mruck 10.50
bame | el
Sewer Supclies 6d £9.6B
Sundries Street Jept 16.60
Geg {0 011 8440
Gag & oil 2. 20
suto Perts 4,590
larch Salery 50,00
same 22.00
same 40.00
prll Salﬂrj 125,00
ga 120.00
same 100.0C
Tarrant Took 10.72
Ledrér Lecves oL
Snepe rings o strons 210
Lbundry 5.76
vocd 10.0C
Faint 45
Telephone & extention- E.21
Tarniture Supplies . : 147 .25
Gas 278
Gag & 011 16.¢C
Telephone 2.6
Salary 25,00
sss.b Librerien : 4t .00
Janitor 25.00
Lights 8.45
Books 2.86¢
Zibrary sunplies £9 .60
Review vigest 7.C0
IEO!} 1oOO
Loen & Interest . 204.70

BSJectfu71J
L Albright.
C 3ridges.

D Van AuPlnu

E =

O motion the renort was Ldopted.

iAn ordinance. authorizing the Illayor snd City Recorder to enter into

a contract for the sale of lots land 2 of Blocl

145 of Orepon City

for the zum of ;90C.00 and upon completion of the payment of srid

sum” to ma¥e and deliver a deed and abstruct"therefore, ¥~

g resd the

second time and nlaced on its final passage.

Ayes,
Ar8881g.

Noes - hAone.,

4lbright. Brldges. Cross., Vaniultin., [lount.

letwvner. TPetzold.

t

“ e T B Doy

PR

|
|
¥
i

677.0% l

n

-3

ab]

.
ey =

[oy}

291.55




479

e e rr——a e = = al e mmem | gmm— MRt s T s —— - o b e deme——— — PR i

The reports of the CltJ Recorder and Chlef of Police were submltted
resd and =adopted.

£ communiceation from the Commerciel Club and Live 7ires indorseing
the 7th street and Rail Road Avenue route for the Propoged Highway
wag read, and ordered placed on file,

Sstimate for repairing the 14th Street Bridge was submitted by
T .G H Krueger for Probable cost of 1.000.00 was read. And ordered
plqced on file. N

a

L regolution from the ‘Live Wires, opposing the granting of a

. ditney Franchise from Oregon City to Portland was read.and ordered

‘placed on Tile.

It was voted to grant permission to the nortland Gas Co {o cut
Faverent at 51l.main Street to make repairs to gas main,

On motion. Permisgsion was granted to I © Krueger to use part of sidew
allk and street at the corner of 7th and main while wrecking building
-t @aid corner.

Communicatdéon from W T Smith menager of the Onegon“City Brass Band
aslting the Council %o aid them in a financial way to mantain thelr
tand, was read, And on motion was refered to the Finance Committee.

Communicetion from the Oregon Surety & Casmalty Co. stateing
That tha Portland Ges Co had filed their Surety Bond For Digging
up streets was read and ordered placed on file,

f

A request from Willard P Hawley that permission be grahted to string
wire across main street from a point on the bluff to the Hawley
Pulp & paper Co. Plant 120 £t above lain Street for Tireless plant
was on motion Granted.

VA petltion from FProperiy Ovwners at the termini of the south end road
‘asklng for the extention of the sewer to the South ‘iest corner of

of Block 70. On motion The matter was refered to the Street Committee.
1T Vlew cemetery
IF the matter of block 4 & B {764 Claimed by lirs llinnie Cline was
gubmitted to the Council by Chglrmcn VanAukin of the Cemetery Committ
and on motion The Hetter wos referd back to the Committee with power
to act. ;

Communication from llayor Baker Indorseing the Coloxr m1lm Behold The Ilaw
wes read and ordered placed on flle.

Report of the appraisment of the property affected by the 3rd Streetl
improvement was submitted by the appraisers. Illr E G 8aurfield

& Jack and John Bredley. on motion it weas voted to refer the matter
t0 the street committee.

drs C Stratton submitted a plan for an addition on the front of the
Tracey house at 814 main the matter wes refered to the City Zngineer.

4 petition for the improvement of 15th street from Jackson to
Division Street was submitted and on motiorn was refered to the

‘ gtreet Committee.

A petition for an arc light on Eluria Street wa 25 subm1tued and on
rmotion the petition was granted and so ordered.

A petition from the property owvners from Harrison gtreet seventh

southerly to Bevision street from the intersection with Harridon
gstreet Eagterly to llollalla Avenue. It was voted to refer the same to
the City Zngineer to make estimste and cost of same.

—

Inthe matter of taxes on the lots sold to J E Ramgay it was voted
that the city pay the same and s0 ordered.

In {he matter of the Jitney franchise between Oregon City and Portland

. sunported by represenitives from Oswego and Clackmas, was taken up

by the Council and on motion the matter wasrefered to the
Street Committee,
Ln Ordinsnce regulating and licencing the sale of milk. wasz sub-
tted by the City Attorney, And on Ilotion it was voted to con-
sider this to be the first reading, and the same to te ordered
oublished.and the same to come up foe final rassecge,June let 1921
&t the regular meeting, of the Council, at 7.70 P...




480

¥ - . ¥ — - R S .

’ On motion %the Council voted to meet on the 5th day of liay at 4.30
o,cloeckk to canvas the vobte on the 20.000.00 dollar Zond Izsue,

i wa mea zmmme— oo

An ordinance Changing the grade of John fdems street from the north
line of 7th street to the south line of 9th street was read cnd on cwotia

- it was ordered published and to come up for final passage ot the recular

. meeting June 33t 1921, - '

the matter of houseing Joseph I'eDermott. Councilmen PetzoldAreported ;
That the cost of same was $90.03 of which ‘the County P2id(b0.03 and |
askedthet the City pay the balance 440.00 and on ilofion it.was S0 I
Ordered, Ayes Albright. Bridges. Cross. VanAukin. Zrassig.
Petzold Metzner. llount. : _ ;

The Street comrittee was instructed to allow a tent tonbe rlozed
on the City property at south Zod Street for the use of & needy

family.

The County Court of Clackarmas County, submitted '2 nlen whereby an |

adjustment between the city ond the County regarding the eityse pa?? !
of payment twoards the new Bridge between West Linn and Oreson Citly =
It wns Voted to refer the matter to the Chidirmen of tho street Comm1t@e
Dr. ¥.S..lount w th power to act,.

There being nmo Ffuther businece the Council adjourned To nect in
Specicl sessio n llay Bth at 4,20 P .

Fespectiully

"City Recordidr, ,

Oregon City Overon
; I'ay Eth 1921
The @ity Council met ir special session onthe alove date at 4.70.7,10.
| «ith Ilayor Shocnnon in the chair. snd the Following covncilmen
, Present.
- Albrigiht.
Bridges,
Cross.
lount.
icetener, .
Tetzold. (6) absent Irassig. Veniulin. -
The Iiayor stoted that the purpose of the meetinr~ we 0 COTVoL the
A

-

1

3

. vote . The Council on Illotion went in to committee of the hole
- Canvased The vote and Reported as Tollovs.

ve your comiittee of the whole hoving beun nnpointed to ecownves tthe

vote zud elections reburns of the recent eity cleebtion held in Orceon
City, Moy Jrd 1921 wnon arrizine from gittéine cg suech cormiites hen
tc rejort o Jollows, E

In the presence of the linyor, Jomes Shennorn, ~nt the eit: covncil of
Oregon Cityr I convesed the vote cost ot the rerulnr c¢ity clectvion

held on llny Zrd, 19.1 X Tﬁﬁiﬁiﬁx*ﬁﬁrfgzﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂ npon 4n ordinrnee ¢ llin

T

L(]_ Y

e

F : 1 2 T Il
’ . a special City election to be held orn !iZrd 1921, to vote vmor o
¢ proposed amendment to,Parngro h 29 of zection 74 af the choxtrr 7 :
! Svanavr City, Submitted to the votoers by the City Council cnd Doeloring
¢ i cn Emersency cndZind the vote cosgt thereon ot s-id electi-n - T2llow
b For Looinet
Jerd Ko, 1. &6 : 16
Gerd o 2, £3 -
Tard o Z, 4.0 14
Terd To 4, -~ 75 31 F
1g4 66

Tzjority in fowvor of scid anendment 98 votes.

Civy Tcearler




